Yes 63 4 (6,3)     59 (93,65%) 

Total 219 51 (23,28) 168 6,71) 

Discussion 
This study involved children aged 5 to 15 years in four health facilities in the Mayo-Lemie Department of the Mayo-

Kebbi-Est Region in Chad. Two hundred and nineteen (219) children selected for the study came from several 

localities. The results of this cross-sectional study showed a high prevalence of geohelminth infection, at 23.29%. 

Although several studies of this type have been conducted in Chad, this is the first to analyze geohelminth infection